(N cLwa

Contract # GLWA-CON-279
Rehabilitation of Central Offload Facility
Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date:04-06-2018
Quantity in Word (Quantity in Number) Bids Received 5

Tooles Construction, Inc **

Walsh Construction

Lakeshore Global Corpoartion *

Barton Marlow

Weiss Construction, Inc

Item # |Quantity

Description

u/m

Unit Price

Bid Price

Unit Price

Bid Price

Unit Price

Bid Price

Unit Price

Bid Price

Unit Price

Bid Price

1 1

The lump sum price shall constitute full compensation for all
the work as specified and shown in the drawings and as
specified for GLWA-CON-279, Rehabilitation of Central
Offload Facility at the Water Resource Recovery Facility
(WRRF), complete, except that work included for payment
under Items 2 through 19 below.

N/A

10,450,000.00

N/A

11,689,175.00

N/A

13,456,738.00

N/A

$ 14,426,666.67

N/A

$ 12,447,593.00

Mobilization/Demobilization

300,000.00

300,000.00

$ 600,000.00

600,000.00

$

647,350.00

w|n

647,350.00

$ 721,333.33

$ 721,333.33

$ 180,298.00

$ 180,298.00

Provisionary Allowance for unforeseen items, changed site
conditions, and Construction Contract Administrator directed

changes.

N/A

$1,000,000.00

N/A

$1,000,000.00

N/A

$1,000,000.00

N/A

$ 1,000,000.00

N/A

$1,000,000.00

Allowance for the restoration/replacement of COF roof deck
as specified on contract drawing D-16-201, General Note No.3

N/A

$50,000.00

N/A

$50,000.00

N/A

$50,000.00

N/A

$ 50,000.00

N/A

$50,000.00

Cash allowance for controll room furniture. Type, quality and

other details related to the control room furnitre shall be fully

coordinated with and approved by GLWA prior to initiation of
procurement process

N/A

$25,000

N/A

25,000.00

N/A

$25,000

N/A

S 25,000.00

N/A

$25,000

Allowance for refurbishment, repair, or replacement of Lime
Mixer inspection doors, mixer frame, automatic flushing
system, controls and instrumentation, wiring, and safety

systems that may be recommended by the Lime Mixer
inspection as specified in Spec Section 11242_S, Subsection
2.6, and work associated with Lime Mixing Equipment local
control panels described in Spec Section 11242_ S, Subsection
2.4, Article 2.4G.

N/A

75,000.00

N/A

75,000.00

$

121,000.00

v

121,000.00

N/A

$ 75,000.00

N/A

$ 75,000.00

Net Cost Difference between A) the replacement of the
existing shafts for all three lime mixers including removal and
offsite disposal of the existing shafts and installation of new
shafts as specified in Section 11242, Article 2.6, and B) the
refurbishment of all three lime mixers, which is part of the
base bid as specified in Section 11242, Article 2.4

9,500.00

9,500.00

$ 213,958.00

213,958.00

$

121,000.00

-

121,000.00

$ 239,644.00

$ 239,644.00

$ 209,100.00

$ 209,100.00

Cost of the replacement of existing drum for one lime mixer,
invluding removal and offsite disposal of the existing drum
and installation of new drum as specified in Section 11242,

Article 2.6.

12,500.00

12,500.00

S 338,527.00

338,527.00

$

121,000.00

v

121,000.00

$ 319,525.00

S 319,525.00

$ 310,160.00

S 310,160.00

Repair of damaged/spalling concrete on sludge pad walls.

150.00

30,000.00

$ 137.00

27,400.00

$

123.00

24,600.00

S 107.00

$ 21,400.00

S 88.00

$ 17,600.00

10 280

Feeders from outdoor substation CO-1 to MCCs.

715.00

200,200.00

$ 594.00

166,320.00

678.00

w|n

189,840.00

$ 596.00

S 166,880.00

$ 560.00

S 156,800.00

11 2,400

Undercutting/Backfilling: At the direction of Owner/Engineer,
after subgrade preparation, conduct inspection and/or proof
rolling to address unsuitable pavement subgrade. Work
includes additional earth excavation into subgrade below
pavement section, off-site disposal of excavated material and
placement and compaction of #21 AA Aggregate Base in
accordance with Contract Specifications. For further details,
refer to contract drawing D-16-100, General No. Note 11

CF

522

12,528.00

v

5.00

12,000.00

v

6.05

S 14,520.00

v

4.50

S 10,800.00

v

3.00

S 7,200.00

12 150

Lime Removal: Remove and dispose of lime powder stored in
lime silos prior to starting work for each process train.

CF

120.00

18,000.00

v

80.00

12,000.00

$

10.00

S 90,000.00

$ 113.00

S 16,950.00

$ 113.33

$ 17,000

13 5,000

In the case the existing wires are found to be not long enough
during reconnection to the new instrument, furnish and
install new #16AWG twisted Shielded pairs control wiring to
the nearest termination point (NO splices are allowed),
provide labels at both ends of the new wiring.

LF

3.10

15,500.00

2.65

v

13,250.00

v

3.00

$ 15,000.00

2.70

v

$ 13,500.00

2.50

v

$ 12,500.00

Form 11311 v.1




A cLwa

14 10

After completing the intercom system testing, some intercom
stations (enclosure, handset, horn, amplifier, modules,
switches etc.) may fail. Contractor shall replace these
malfunctioning intercom stations with new units including
programming, testing, commissioning and all required
hardware, conduit and wiring.

2,400.00

24,000.00

$

2,047.00

$

20,470.00

2,335.00

23,350.00

2,056.00 | $

20,560.00

$

1,930.00

19,300.00

15 10

After completing the fire alarm system testing, some duct
smoke detectors may fail. Contractor shall replace these
malfunctioning detectors with new units including
programming, testing, commissioning and all required
hardware, conduit and wiring.

2,100.00

21,000.00

$

1,803.00

$

18,030.00

2,057.00

20,570.00

1,811.00 | $

18,110.00

$

1,700.00

17,000.00

16 10

After completing the fire alarm system testing, some F/A pull
stations may fail. Contractor shall replace these
malfunctioning devices with new units including

programming, testing, commissioning and all required
hardware, conduit and wiring.

1,100.00

11,000.00

944.00

9,440.00

1,077.00

10,770.00

948.00 | $

9,480.00

890.00

8,900.00

17 10

After completing the fire alarm system testing, some F/A
speaker/strobe units may fail. Contractor shall replace these
malfunctioning units with new units including programming,

testing, commissioning and all required hardware, conduit
and wiring.

1,200.00

12,000.00

997.00

9,970.00

1,137.00

11,370.00

1,001.00 | $

10,010.00

940.00

9,400.00

18 10

After completing the fire alarm system testing, some smoke
detectors may fail. Contractor shall replace these
malfunctioning detectors with new units including

programming, testing, commissioning and all required
hardware, conduit and wiring.

1,100.00

11,000.00

923.00

9,230.00

1,053.00

10,530.00

927.00 | $

9,270.00

870.00

8,700.00

19 10

After completing the fire alarm system testing, some heat
detectors may fail. Contractor shall replace these
malfunctioning detectors with new units including

programming, testing, commissioning and all required
hardware, conduit and wiring.

1,100.00

11,000.00

923.00

9,230.00

1,053.00

10,530.00

927.00 | $

9,270.00

870.00

8,700.00

20 1000

Repair of Damaged Fireproofing on Underside of Existing Roof
Deck per specifications Section 07522. This work shall be
done upon completion of new roofing system.

15.00

15,000.00

48.00

48,000.00

48.00 | $

48,000.00

$

17.25

17,250.00

Total Bid Sum |

[s

12,303,228.00

$

14,347,000.00

B

15,963,168.00

17,211,399.00

14,597,501

Form 11311 v.1

*Bidder did not use revised Bid Tab from Addendum 1
**Bidder withdrew bid




